

**News Release** 

For Immediate Release

## Wynn Palace to Open on August 22, 2016 New Masterpiece Marks an Exciting Moment for Macau

**Macau, August 17, 2016** – After six years of development, Wynn Resorts will open the doors to Wynn Palace, the latest masterpiece resort from Steve Wynn, at 8pm on August 22, 2016. Representing the culmination of his over 45 years of experience in hospitality, this spectacular new destination is set to redefine luxury as part of Macau's exciting development into a world center of tourism and leisure.

The floral-themed Wynn Palace will transport guests into a world of beauty, excitement and entertainment, starting with a breathtaking ride in air-conditioned SkyCabs that traverse the stunning 8-acre Performance Lake and into the heart of the resort. Blending indulgence with elegance, it offers discerning travelers experiences available nowhere else in Asia. Among its highlights are the 1,706 exquisitely furnished rooms, suites and villas, spectacular, large-scale floral displays, an extensive collection of rare art, versatile meetings facilities, the opulent Spa at Wynn Palace, 18,580 square meters of space home to the most renowned names in luxury retail, and an assortment of delectable gourmet dining outlets.

Alongside the exciting new offerings found within, guests will be able to enjoy Wynn's signature sense of service and attention to detail, ensuring that visitors to Wynn Palace will enjoy a memorable experience that will encourage them to return time and again.

Room reservations can be made by calling (853) 8889 3888 (Hong Kong Toll Free: 800 961 198), contacting <u>roomreservations@wynnpalace.com</u> or online via <u>wynnpalace.com</u>.



For more photos, please visit the Wynn Palace Press Room with the following login details: URL: <u>http://pressroom.wynnpalace.com/</u> Username: media\_user Password: wp2016opening

## ABOUT WYNN RESORTS

Wynn Resorts, Limited (Nasdaq: WYNN) is traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the ticker symbol WYNN and is part of the S&P 500 and NASDAQ-100 Indexes. Wynn Resorts owns and operates Wynn and Encore Las Vegas (<u>www.wynnlasvegas.com</u>) and Wynn and Encore Macau (<u>www.wynnmacau.com</u>).

Wynn and Encore Las Vegas feature two luxury hotel towers with a total of 4,748 spacious hotel rooms, suites and villas, approximately 186,000 square feet of casino space, 34 food and beverage outlets featuring signature chefs, two award-winning spas, an on-site 18-hole golf course, meeting space, approximately 99,000 square feet of retail space as well as two showrooms; three nightclubs, including Intrigue debuting April 2016, and a beach club.

Wynn and Encore Macau is a destination casino located in the Macau Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China with two luxury hotel towers with a total of 1,008 spacious rooms and suites, approximately 280,000 square feet of casino space, casual and fine dining in eight restaurants, approximately 57,000 square feet of retail space, recreation and leisure facilities, including two health clubs, two spas and a pool.

- End -

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Wynn Resorts Michael Weaver, SVP Marketing and Communications Tel: +1 702 770 7501 Email: <u>michael.weaver@wynnlasvegas.com</u>

Wynn Macau, Limited Katharine Liu, Vice President – Communications Tel: +853 8889 3901 Email: <u>katharine.liu@wynnpalace.com</u>